

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.39 OF 2016**

*(IFFICO Tokio General Insurance Co. Ltd. thr. its Authorised Signatories, Nagpur Vs.  
Smt. Lalita wd/o Deorao Girsavle and others)*

---

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders.*

*Court's or Judge's orders.*

---

*Shri A.J. Pophaly, Advocate for Appellant.*

*Shri A.M. Deshpande, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 & 2.*

**CORAM: R.K. DESHPANDE, J.**

**DATE: 29<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2016.**

The learned counsel for the appellant submits that the record and proceedings will be required, and hence, the priority granted by this Court for hearing of the matter is cancelled.

Call for record and proceedings.

To be heard in regular course.

**JUDGE**