

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 39 OF 2016

Iffco Tokio General Insurance Co. Ltd. ThroughPetitioner
Its Authorised Signatories

V/S

Smt. Lalita Wd/o Deorao Girsavle And OthersRespondent

A.j. Pophaly For Petitioner

P.r. Agrawal/r-1 & 2 S.p. Deshpande, V. Giramkar/r-3 & 4 For
Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

DATE : 2nd April, 2019

P.C. :

S.O.4 WEEKS.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)