



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 39 OF 2016

Iffco Tokio General Insurance through its authorities
Vs.
Lalita Deorao Girsavle and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr.D.N.Kukday, Advocate for the Appellant.

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATE : 16/02/2026

1. Learned Advocate appearing for the Appellant submits that the Insurance Company has handed over the brief to him. He seeks time to go through the matter. He submits that he will inform the learned Advocate for the respondents.

2. Stand over to 04.03.2026.

JUDGE