



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 39 OF 2016

IFFICO TOKIO General Insurance Co.Ltd. Vs. Lalita Deorao Girsavle and
ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr.D.N.Kukday,Advocate for the Appellant.
Ms.Shreya Bhagat Adv. h/f Mr.P.R.Agrawal for the
Respondent Nos.3 and 4.

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATE : 11/03/2026

1. Learned Advocate Mr.D.M.Kukday submits that, yesterday he has filed Vakalatnama for the Appellant-Insurance Company and seeks time.
2. Stand over to 18.03.2026.

JUDGE