



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO. 39 OF 2016

IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. THROUGH ITS AUTHORISED SIGNATORIES
VS
SMT. LALITA WD/O DEORAO GIRSAVLE AND OTHERS

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri D.N.Kukday, Advocate for Appellant.
Shri S.Y. Dhunedar, Advocate h/f. Shri P.R. Agrawal, Advocate for Respondent nos. 1
and 2.

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.
DATE : 10/04/2026

The learned counsel for the Appellant/Insurance Company submits that, he is awaiting instructions from the Insurance Company as to whether to continue with the Appeal or not.

2. Stand over to 15/04/2026.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)