



HIGH COURT LEGAL SERVICES SUB-COMMITTEE,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT

FIRST APPEAL NO. 39 of 2016

IFFCO Tokio General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Versus

Smt. Lalita wd/o Deorao Girsavle and Ors.

.....
Mr. D.N. Kukday, counsel for appellant/Insurance Company.

Mr. PR. Agrawal, counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2.
.....

ORDER

(Passed on 09.05.2026)

The matter is amicably settled, as a result that the appellant has withdrawn the Appeal by filing a separate pursis/Form "N"

The Appellant does not want to proceed further. The Appeal is disposed of as withdrawn.

Court fee be refunded as per Rules.

The respondent Nos.1 and 2 are entitled to withdraw remaining compensation amount, deposited by the appellant in the Court along with interest accrued.

MEMBER
(Aniruddha Chandekar)
Advocate

MEMBER
(Bharat Vyas)
District Judge

PRESIDING OFFICER
(Justice Rajnish R. Vyas)